TABLE OF CONTENTS
General Purpose Linear Amplifiers
 Series AM .................................... 4
 Series AR ..................................... 5
Wireless Band Linear Amplifiers
 Series AM Wireless ....................... 6
 Series AR Wireless ....................... 7
100 Watt Amplifiers

• Other Frequency Ranges, Power Levels, Gains and Connectors
800-2000 MHz 10 Watts
Model No. Frequency
(MHz)
Power Out
P1dB    Sat
Gain at P1db
(dB min) KVA
Dimensions
H                          W                          L
    (in)           (cm)      (in)    (cm)      (in)       (cm)
Weight
(lbs)    (kg)
AR2758-10 20-500 10 15 40 0.115 5.22 13.26  19 48.26 22 55.88 25 11.36
AR2758-25 20-500 25 30 44 0.23 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 30 13.64
AR88258-10 800-2500 10 13 40 0.173 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 25 11.36
AR88258-30 800-2500 30 34 45 0.438 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 40 18.19
AR88258-60 800-2500 60 70 47.8 0.645 8.72 22.15 19 48.26 26.25 66.68 80 36.36
AR88258-150 800-2500 150 200 52 2.1 PA 12.22 31.04 19 48.26 26.25 66.68 115 52.27
PS 5.22 13.26 19 45.22 5.22 5.22 5.22 5.22
AR8829-10 800-2000 10 13 40 0.173 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 25  11.36
AR8829-30 800-2000 30 35 45 0.312 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 35 15.91
AR8829-50 800-2000 50 55 47 0.404 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 40 18.19
AR8829-100 800-2000 100 115 50 0.863 8.72 22.15 19 48.26 26.25 66.68 80 36.36
AR1929-250 1000-2000 250 280 54 2.7 PA 10.5 26.67 19 48.26 26.25 66.68 115 52.27
PS 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 60 27.27
AR4819-10 400-1000 10 15 40 0.173 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 25 11.36
AR4819-25 400-1000 25 30 45 0.404 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 35 15.91
AR4819-50 400-1000 50 55 47 0.404 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 35 15.91
AR178238-10 1700-2300 10 13 40 0.173 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 25 11.36
AR178238-30 1700-2300 30 35 45 0.312 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 35 15.91
AR178238-50 1700-2300 50 55 47 0.404 5.22 5.221 19 19 19 19 19 19
AR178238-100 1700-2300 100 115 50 1.04 8.72 22.15 19 48.26 26.25 66.68 80 36.36
AR178238-200 1700-2300 200 225 54 2.54 PA 10.5 26.67 19 48.26 26.25 66.68 109 52.27
PS 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 30 13.64
AR178238-300 1700-2300 260 300 54.7 1.5 PA 12.22 31.04 19 48.26 26.25 66.68 115 52.27
PS 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 60 27.27
AR17839-10 1700-3000 10 13 40 0.138 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 25 11.36
AR17839-30 1700-3000 30 35 45 0.312 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 35 15.91
AR17839-50 1700-3000 50 60 47 0.46 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 22 55.88 40 18.19
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Model No. Frequency
(MHz)
Power Out
P1dB    Sat
Gain at
P1db
(dB min)
 Current
(amps max)
                        Dimensions
H                    W                     L
(in)    (cm)     (in)     (cm)       (in)    (cm)
Weight
(lbs)    (kg)
AM2758-10 20-500 10 15 40 3.35A @ 24Vdc 1.75 4.45  3.625 9.21 6.00 15.24 1.6 0.73
AM2758-25 20-500 25 30 44 7.5A @ 24Vdc 1.62 4.11 3.63 9.21 8.50 21.59 3.20 1.45
AM88258-10 800-2500 10 13 40 7.5A @ 15Vdc 1.06 2.69 6.24 15.85 9.38 23.82 3 1.36
AM88258-30 800-2500 30 34 45
AM88258-50 800-2500 50 55 47
AM8829-5 800-2000 5 6 37 3A @ 15Vdc 1.06 2.69 3.35 8.51 10.68 27.13 1.8 0.82
AM8829-10 800-2000 10 13 40 5.5A @ 15Vdc 1.06 2.69 3.35 8.57 10.68 27.13 1.8 0.82
AM8829-30 800-2000 30 34 45 14.5A @ 15Vdc 1.06 2.69 7.125 18.1 9.875 25.08 4 1.82
AM8829-50 800-2000 50 55 47 23.5A @ 15Vdc 1.06 2.69 7.5 19.05 14.4 36.58 6 2.73
AM4819-10 400-1000 10 12 44 5A @ 26Vdc 1.3 3.3 4 10.16 6 15.24 1.5 0.68
AM4819-50 400-1000 50 70 47 11A @ 26Vdc 1.5 3.81 3.75 9.52 11.5 29.21 3.5 1.59
AM178238-10 1700-2300 10 13 40 5.5A @ 15Vdc 1.06 2.69 3.35 8.51 10.68 27.13 1.8 0.82
AM178238-30 1700-2300 30 34 45 14.5A @ 15Vdc 1.06 2.69 7.125 18.1 9.875 25.08 4 1.82

Model No. Frequency
(MHz)
Power
Out
(W)
KVA
Cabinet Height
   Driver         Power Amp       Power Supply     Combiner
                                                                              Filter
  (in)      (cm)       (in)      (cm)       (in)       (cm)       (in)     (cm)
Total
Height
Combined
Weight
(lbs)      (kg)
BHE1637-100 1.5-30 100 1.3 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE1637-200 1.5-30 200 1.8 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE1637-500 1.5-30 500 2.5 8.72 22.15 8.72 22.15 80 36.36
BHE1637-1000 1.5-30 1000 3.7 8.72 22.15 5.22 13.26 13.94 35.4 165 75
BHE1637-1500 1.5-30 1500 7.5 12.22 31.04 8.72 22.15 12.22 31.04 33.16 84.23 237 107.5
BHE1858-100 100-500 100 1.3 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE1858-250 100-500 250 3.3 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE1858-500 100-500 500 3.75 8.72 22.15 5.22 13.26 13.94 35.4 185 84.1
BHE1858-1100 100-500 1100 6.8 12.22 31.04 8.72 22.15 20.94 53.19 237 107.5
BHE2718-100 20-100 100 1.7 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE2718-200 20-100 200 3.3 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE2718-500 20-100 500 3.35 8.72 22.15 8.72 22.15 80 36.36
BHE2718-1500 20-100 1500 8.8 12.22 31.04 8.72 22.15 20.94 53.19 237 107.5
BHE2728-1000 20-200 1000 6.6 8.72 22.15 8.72 22.15 17.44 44.3 237 107.5
BHE2758-100 20-500 100 1.7 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE2758-200 20-500 200 2.6 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE2758-500 20-500 500 3.5 8.72 22.15 5.22 13.26 13.94 35.4 180 81.82
BHE2758-800 20-500 800 6.5 8.72 22.15 12.22 31.04 8.72 22.15 8.72 22.15 38.38 97.49 400 181.82
BHE22748-100 225-400 100 0.7 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE22748-200 225-400 200 2.6 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
BHE22748-500 225-400 500 3.2 12.22 31.04 12.22 31.04 110 50
BHE22748-1000 225-400 1000 7.5 12.22 31.04 8.72 22.15 20.94 53.19 237 107.5
BHE4819-100 400-1000 100 0.86 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 45 20.45
BHE4819-200 400-1000 200 2 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 55 25
BHE4819-500 400-1000 500 4.9 8.72 22.15 5.22 13.26 13.94 35.4 185 84.1
BHE4819-1000 400-1000 1000 7.5 12.22 31.04 8.72 22.15 20.94 53.19 237 107.5
BHC88148-100 850-1450 100 1.3 5.22 13.26 5.22 13.26 40 18.19
Series PHE/PHC pulse amplifiers are available in both
rack mount and modular configurations, featuring
PST’s modular construction and rugged design.

Width
(max)
Duty
Factor
(%
max)
Rise/Fall
Time
(max)
Dimensions
(power amp) Combined
Weight
(lbs)   (kg)Height              Width             Length
(in) (cm) (in) (cm) (in) (cm)
MODULES
PHC427457-500 430 - 450 500 2ms 10 200ns/200ns A 4.25 10.8 6.47 16.43 11.95 30.35 7.41 3.37
PHC427457-520 420 - 450 520 100us 10 200ns/200ns 1.32 3.35 6 15.24 11.5 29.21 4.31 1.96
PHC1037-2500 1030 2500 B  B 100ns/100ns 1.28 3.25 6.74 17.12 8.5 21.59 3.6 1.64
PHC1037-4000 1030 4000  B  B 100ns/100ns 1.28 3.25 6.74 17.12 8.5 21.59 3.83 1.74
RACK MOUNT
BPHED5819-1000 500-100 1000 100us 4 40ns/40ns 8.72 22.15 19 48.26 26.25 66.68 165 75
BPHC968129-3000 960-1215 3000 4us 5 2us/2us 8.72 22.15 19 48.26 21.5 54.61 130 59.1
PHC19-150 1000+/-10 150 1us 5 50ns/50ns 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 14.5 36.83 25 11.36
PHC1039-1000 1030 & 1090 1000 800ns 0.03 100ns/100ns 5.22 13.26 17 43.18 14.5 36.83 80 36.36
CPHC1030-6400 1030 6400 800ns 0.036 150ns/150ns 10.47 26.59 19 48.26 18 45.72 44 20
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Rack Mount
                      Input .......................... Female Type N, Rear Panel